

## MEETING OF MAYOR AND COUNCIL TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN AUGUST 8, 2022, 5:30 P.M. AGENDA

- 1. Opening of Meeting
- 2. Departmental Reports
- 3. INTRODUCTION ORDINANCE 2022-7 OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING, REVISING, SUPPLEMENTING AND/OR REPEALING CHAPTER 62 OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE ENTITLED "ABANDONED AND VACANT PROPERTIES".

INTRODUCTION ORDINANCE 2022-8 OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER 40 OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN ENTITLED "POLICE DEPARTMENT"

- 4. RESOLUTION 2022-128 RESOLUTION WAIVING THE VACANT AND ABANDONED PROPERTY REGISTRATION FEES UNTIL AMENDMENTS TO CHAPTER 62 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN ARE ADOPTED.
- 5. RESOLUTION 2022-129 RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE ISSUANCE OF AN OFF PREMISE RAFFLE LICENSE FOR VIRTUA HEALTH FOUNDATION.
- 6. RESOLUTION 2022-130 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT
  OF RICHARD ANNACONE AND SHANNON WILSON AS PART TIME CLASS
  II SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER (SLEO II) TO PROVIDE SCHOOL
  SECURITY FOR BERLIN TOWNSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS.
- 7. RESOLUTION 2022-131 AUTHORIZATION TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT
  BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN AND THE BERLIN TOWNSHIP
  BOARD OF EDUCATION FOR SCHOOL SECURITY OFFICERS ("SSOs")

- 8. RESOLUTION 2022-132 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A SPAULDING ASPHALT HOT PATCHER DUMP TRAILER THROUGH THE HOUSTON GALVESTON AREA COUNCIL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING AGREEMENT.
- 9. RESOLUTION 2022-133 APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE PLANNING / ZONING BOARD.
- 10. RESOLUTION 2022-134 RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN AUTHORIZING, THE IMPOSITION OF LIENS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 249 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN ENTITLED, "PROPERTY MAINTENANCE.
- 11. RESOLUTION 2022-135 RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE AND APPROPRIATION IN THE BUDGET OF ANY COUNTY OR MUNICIPALITY PURSUANT TO THE N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (CHAPTER 159 P.L. 1948)
- 12. RESOLUTION 2022-136 RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE AND APPROPRIATION IN THE BUDGET OF ANY COUNTY OR MUNICIPALITY PURSUANT TO THE N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (CHAPTER 159 P.L. 1948)
- 13. RESOLUTION 2022-137 GOVERNING BODY CERTIFICATION OF THE ANNUAL AUDIT.
- 14. RESOLUTION 2022-138 RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE ISSUANCE OF A OF A OFF PREMISE RAFFLE LICENSES FOR WEST BERLIN LIONS CLUB FOUNDATION.
- 15. RESOLUTION 2022-139 PAYMENT OF BILLS FOR AUGUST 2022.
- 16. Business Approvals
  - 1) Nicholas M. Joseph, Spirit Halloween, 116 Walker Avenue. Retail store For Halloween Decorations and costumes.
  - 2) **Scott S. Fitzsimmons, Therapeutic Technologies LLC.** 427 Commerce Lane Suites 1-4. Office and Warehouse for medical supply company.

## 17. Animal Permits

- **1) Gina Odegaard,** 265 Fairview Avenue, West Berlin NJ 08091. Permit for 4 Chickens.
- **2) Linda Townsend,** 165 Collings Avenue, West Berlin NJ 08091. Permit for 6 Chickens.

- **3) Joshua Shellenberger**, 25 Oak Court, West Berlin NJ 08091. Permit 4 Chickens.
- **4) Joseph Fabrico** 149 McClellan Avenue, West Berlin NJ 08091. Permit for 1 Ponies.
- **5) Cheryl Green,** 9 Fern Avenue, West Berlin NJ 08091, Permit for 6 for chickens
- **6) Samantha Adrian,** 247 Powell Avenue, West Berlin NJ 08091. Permit for 6 chickens
- **7) Frank Carns**, 229 Second Avenue, West Berlin NJ 08091 Permit for 5 Chickens

## 18. Kennel Licenses

- 1) **Best Friends Pet Care**, 585 Route 73 North, West Berlin NJ Dogs and Cats boarding.
- 19. Approval for Meeting Minutes for July 11, 2022
- 20. Approval of the Correspondence Calendar for July 2022
- 21. Approval of the Consent Calendar for July 2022
- 22. All Other Business
- 23. Public Portion
- 24. Adjourn